
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Petition of Cascade Natural Gas 
Corporation for an Order for Deferred Accounting for expenses associated with Cascade's 
Multi-Year Rate Plan ("MYRP") to the following persons by electronic mail to the email 
addresses listed below: 

Nash Callaghan 
WUTC  
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

Chad Stokes 
Tommy Brooks 
1455 SW Broadway STE 1500 
Portland, OR 97201 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Donna Barnett 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 
mlin@perkinscoie.com 

Yochanan Zakai 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Ave. 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
Phone: (360)389-2410 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 
slee@smwlaw.com 

washingtondockets@pacificorp.com Ann Paisner  
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov  
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Dated at Kennewick, Washington, this 15th day of September 2023. 

 /s/ Jacob Betterbed 
Jacob Betterbed
Regulatory Analyst I
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd
Kennewick, WA 99336 
jacob.betterbed@cngc.com 
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